BULLETIN: DIRT TRAP LAST REVISED: 03/04/2021 1
 STEWART LUBRICANTS & SERVICE CO., INC
AVAILABLE FOR OIL OR GREASE
FROM 5 TO 420 MICRON FILTRATION
ELEMENTS EASILY REPLACED
CONTAMINATION TRAPPED INSIDE THE THROW AWAY
ELEMENT

HYDRAULIC & LUBRICATION APPLICATIONS
AVAILABLE IN CRS, 316 STAINLESS STEEL & ALUMINUM
STANDARD PACK: 1 EACH
FILTER
RATING
PLATED CARBON
STEEL
7,500 PSI
AL2024 BLUE
ANODIZED ALUMINUM
6,000 PSI
316 STAINLESS
STEEL
7,500 PSI
5 MICRON SLS-DT005 SLS-MD005 SLS-DT005-316
10 MICRON SLS-DT010 SLS-MD010  SLS-DT010-316
25 MICRON SLS-DT025 SLS-MD025  SLS-DT025-316
150 MICRON
100 MESH
SLS-DT100 SLS-MD100  SLS-DT100-316
420 MICRON

ASSEMBLY W/ 420
MICRON FILTER
ASSEMBLY W/ 40 MESH
FILTER
SLS-RDT040
*MUST BUY ELEMENT WITH BODY
READY FOR IMMEDIATE SHIPMENT
MADE IN
BODIES ARE DESIGNED FOR HIGH PRESSURE
HYDRAULIC & LUBRICATION APPLICATIONS
AVAILABLE WITH PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE WITH MEMORY,
SAFETY RELIEF VALVE, FILL FITTING,
AND PRESSURE GAUGE
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE W/ MEMORY, 1500 PSI SLS-PRV-1500M
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE W/ MEMORY, 2000 PSI SLS-PRV-2000M
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE W/ MEMORY, 2500 PSI SLS-PRV-2500M
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE W/ MEMORY, 3000 PSI SLS-PRV-3000M
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE W/ MEMORY, 3500 PSI SLS-PRV-3500M
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE W/ MEMORY, 4000 PSI SLS-PRV-4000M
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE W/ MEMORY, 5000 PSI SLS-PRV-5000M
SAFETY RELIEF VALVE SLS-SRV-4-4000
FILL FITTING (INCLUDES PROTECTIVE CAP) SLS-RDT-4F
HOSE END COUPLER  SLS-RDT-4FC
SUPPLY (1/2 NPSF) RETURN (1/4 NPSF) MANIFOLD (CRS) SLS-RDT-SRM

 STEWART LUBRICANTS & SERVICE CO., INC
ORDERING INFORMATION & PART NUMBERS
DIRT TRAP REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
NOTE: Replacement elements are
compatible with both the carbon steel and
2024 Aluminum models.
DIRT TRAP MOUNTING BRACKET
STANDARD PACK: 1 EACH
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SLS-DTMB  316 S/S DIRT TRAP MOUNTING BRACKET
STANDARD PACK: 1 EACH
FILTER RATING
PART NUMBER
ALUMINUM CAP
PART NUMBER
303 SS CAP
5 MICRON SLS-ELE005-DT  SLS-ELE005-DT303
10 MICRON SLS-ELE010-DT  SLS-ELE010-DT303
25 MICRON SLS-ELE025-DT  SLS-ELE025-DT303
150 MICRON
100 MESH
SLS-ELE0100-DT  SLS-ELE100-DT303
420 MICRON
40 MESH
SLS-ELE040-DT  SLS-ELE040-DT303
BULLETIN: DIRT TRAP LAST REVISED: 03/04/2021 8
 STEWART LUBRICANTS & SERVICE CO., INC
REPLACEMENT MAGNETIC DIRT TRAP ELEMENT
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED FOR LUBRICATION AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS
WHERE THERE IS A REASONABLE PROBABILITY THAT THE HYDRAULIC
OR LUBRICATING OIL WILL BE CONTAMINATED WITH METAL DEBRIS
CONSTRUCTED FROM:
 304SS CORE
316SS FILTRATION SCREEN
303SS INLET & TIE ROD
2024 AL & 303SS NUT
VITON O RING AND INLET SEAL
NEODYMIUM IRON BORON
PERMANENT MAGNETS (6)
OUR NEODYMIUM IRON BORON PERMANENT
MAGNETS ARE MUCH STRONGER AND HAVE A MUCH HIGHER RESISTANCE TO
DEMAGNETIZATION THAN CERAMIC, ALNICO AND SM-CO MAGNETS.
ALL CONTAMINANTS ARE TRAPPED INSIDE THE
FILTER ELEMENT AND ARE COMPLETELY REMOVED FROM THE SYSTEM
WHENEVER THE FILTER ELEMENT IS REPLACED
OUR MAGNETIC DIRT TRAP PROVIDES ONE MORE DEFENSE IN THE BATTLE AGAINST
CONTAMINATION, THE ENEMY OF HYDRAULIC OR LUBRICATION SYSTEM RELIABILITY
A CONTAMINATION FREE HYDRAULIC OR
LUBRICATION SYSTEM IS A RELIABLE SYSTEM
BULLETIN: DIRT TRAP LAST REVISED: 03/04/2021 9
 STEWART LUBRICANTS & SERVICE CO., INC
ORDERING INFORMATION & PART NUMBERS
MAGNETIC DIRT TRAP REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
STANDARD PACK: 1 EACH
FILTER RATING
PART NUMBER
ALUMINUM CAP
PART NUMBER
316 SS CAP
3 MICRON SLS-ELE003-DTMAG  SLS-ELE003-DTMAG316
5 MICRON SLS-ELE005-DTMAG  SLS-ELE005-DTMAG316
10 MICRON SLS-ELE010-DTMAG  SLS-ELE010-DTMAG316
NOTE: REPLACEMENT ELEMENTS ARE
COMPATIBLE WITH BOTH THE CARBON STEEL,
STAINLESS STEEL, AND 2024 ALUMINUM
MODELS.